
École Laura Secord School 

Weekly Reminder 
       

October 28 – November 1 
WEEK AT A GLANCE  

Squad A -Lunch Bin Delivery 

MONDAY, OCTOBER 28- Day 2  

• Mad Science Gr. 1-6 @ 3:45 – 4:45 P.M. at Laura Secord School 

• Halloween Spirit Week- Backwards/inside out day 

• DEADLINE for November 1 Fun food orders & payment 

• Hold & Secure Practice Drill @10:45 A.M. 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29 - Day 3 

• Grade 4 - Noon drop-in soccer club 

• Halloween Spirit Week- Wear Halloween colours - Black & Orange 

 

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30 - Day 4 

• Grade 5 - Noon drop-in soccer club 

• Halloween Spirit Week- Wacky hair day 

• Lockdown Practice @1:15 P.M. 

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 31 - Day 5  

• Gr. 6 Immunization Clinic Date 9 AM – 12 PM Library - Volunteer certification needed 

• Grade 6 - Noon drop-in soccer club 

• Halloween Spirit Week- Wear your Halloween costume 

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 1 - Day 6 

• Halloween Spirit Week- Pyjama day 

• Fun Food 
 

LOOKING AHEAD… 

• Monday, November 11, 2024 – Remembrance Day. School Closed. 

• Wednesday, November 13, 2024 - Retake Picture Day 

• Tuesday, November 19, 2024- Report cards emailed 

• Thursday, November 21 evening & Friday, Nov. 22 All day Parent Teacher Conferences  

• Winter Break Monday, December 23 – January 3, 2025. No Classes. 

• Monday, January 6, 2025 – School Reopens 

• Tuesday, January 21, 2024- PAC Meeting 

Next Non-Instructional Day (No Classes):  

• Friday, November 22, 2024 

• Friday, December 13, 2024- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

• Friday, January 31, 2025  

• Friday, April 11, 2025 

• Friday, May 9, 2025 

• Monday, June 9, 2025- Laura Secord (only) Non-Instructional Day 

Volunteers Needed! 

1. Gr. 6 Immunization Clinic Date 9 AM – 12 PM Library - Volunteer certification needed 

2. Friday, November 1 - Fun Food. Volunteer certification needed 

3. Wednesday, November 13 - Retake Picture Day. Volunteer certification needed 

Please Contact Melina Chow, melina.chow@gmail.com if you can help out 


